Helm

Chris Penney
Alan Ruigrok
Colin Leonard
Matthew O'Dowd
Paul McMahon
Eoin Keller
Philip Doran
Sean Craig
Stephen Penney
Peter Cameron
Sean Murphy
Charles Dwyer
Qisin McClelland
Henry McLaughlin
Cian Cahill
Conor Byrne
Colin Galavan
Rory Lynch
Conor Simms
David Fletcher
Hammy Baker
John Flynn

Nick Walsh
Michael Kimber
Gareth Flannigan
James Espey
Finn Lynch
Edward Rice
Ronan Cull

Ross O'Leary
Troy Hopkins
Rory McStay
Keith Storey
Garth Maxwell
Chris Russell
Timmy Washington
Shane Diviney
Tommy Fallon
Brendan Dwyer
Ronan Kenneally
Mark Kennedy
Colin Lyden

lan McSweeney
Paul Ebrill
Robert Cahill
Trevor Patterson
Charles West-Hurst
Brian Goggin
Frank Devlin
Robin Moran
Robert Howe
Alex Ward
Charlie Taylor
William Duane
Fergal O'Hanlon
John O'Hare

Irish Laser Association

STANDARD RIG

Ranking Ladder

As at 27" August 2013

Cat Munsters 2013 Ulsters 2013 Leinsters 2013 Connaughts 2013 Nationals 2013 Total Nett Rank
131.587.5
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(22.0)
23.0
24.0
21.0
20.0
10.0
25.0

(0.0 DNC)
(14.0)
(0.0 DNC)
(6.0)
13.0
16.0
(2.0)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(5.0)
7.0
15.0
18.0
19.0
(0.0 DNC)
17.0
(0.0 DNC)
12.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
9.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
11.0
3.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
8.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
4.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)

(22.0) 25.0
23.0 (0.0 DNC)
20.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 24.0
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
(2.5) 19.0
16.0 18.0
(13.0) 15.0
(0.0 DNC) 20.0
19.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 21.0
(0.0 DNC) 14.0
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC) 22.0
(0.0 DNC) 16.0
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 23.0
17.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
10.0 (0.0 DNC)
18.0 (0.0 DNC)
25.0 (0.0 DNC)
24.0 (0.0 DNC)
6.0 (0.0 DNC)
21.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 17.0
(0.0 DNC) 13.0
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
15.0 (0.0 DNC)
14.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC) 12.0
12.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 11.0
11.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
7.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC) 10.0
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
9.0 (0.0 DNC)
8.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
5.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
4.0 (0.0 DNC)
(0.0DNC) = (0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC
25 (0.0 DNC)

25.0
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
23.0
22.0
0.0 DNC
17.0
(15.0)
18.0
13.0
19.0
12.0
20.0
21.0
24.0
9.0
0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC)
(0.0 DNC)
14.0
16.0
0.0 DNC
11.0
(0.0 DNC)
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
(0.0 DNC)
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
4.0
8.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
1.0
5.0
10.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
7.0
6.0
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
0.0 DNC
3.0
0.0 DNC

375
36.0
315
27.0
28.5
30.0
345
225
24.0
21.0
19.5

(0.0 DNC)

(0.0 DNC)
135
25.5

0.0 DNC
18.0
33.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
16.5
15.0
105

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
75

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
9.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
12.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

(0.0 DNC)
6.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
15

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
45

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC
3.0

0.0 DNC

0.0 DNC

82.0
75.5
72.0
71.5
62.0
59.5
61.0
87.0
67.0
58.5
51.0
49.0
49.5
46.5
46.0
48.0
40.0
38.0
35.0
33.0
32.5
32.0
31.5
30.0
25.0
24.0
22.5
21.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
15.0
14.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
9.5
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
2.5

82.0
75.5
72.0
715
62.0
59.5
58.5
58.0
54.0
52.5
51.0
49.0
47.5
46.5
46.0
43.0
40.0
38.0
35.0
33.0
32.5
32.0
31.5
30.0
25.0
24.0
22.5
21.0
17.0
17.0
17.0
15.0
14.0
12.0
12.0
12.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
11.0
10.0
10.0
9.5
9.0
8.0
7.0
6.0
5.0
4.5
4.0
4.0
3.0
3.0
25

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th



Paddy Brow
Sean Clery

M

(0.0 DNC)
1.0

(0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 2.0 0.0 DNC 2.0 2.0 57th
(0.0 DNC) (0.0 DNC) 0.0 DNC 0.0 DNC 1.0 1.0 58th
Reformatted by *- Compsail -*
27" August 2013

DNC = Did Not Count points
M = Master : Y = Youth



