Irish Laser Association

STANDARD RIG

Ranking Ladder

As at 27th August 2013

Helm	Cat	Munsters 2013			Connaughts 2013				
Chris Penney		(22.0)	(22.0)	25.0	25.0	37.5	131.5	87.5	1st
Alan Ruigrok		23.0	23.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	36.0	82.0	82.0	2nd
Colin Leonard		24.0	20.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	31.5	75.5	75.5	3rd
Matthew O'Dowd		21.0	(0.0 DNC)	24.0	(0.0 DNC)	27.0	72.0	72.0	4th
Paul McMahon		20.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	23.0	28.5	71.5	71.5	5th
Eoin Keller		10.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	22.0	30.0	62.0	62.0	6th
Philip Doran		25.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	34.5	59.5	59.5	7th
Sean Craig	М	(0.0 DNC)	(2.5)	19.0	17.0	22.5	61.0	58.5	8th
Stephen Penney	М	(14.0)	16.0	18.0	(15.0)	24.0	87.0	58.0	9th
Peter Cameron		(0.0 DNC)	(13.0)	15.0	18.0	21.0	67.0	54.0	10th
Sean Murphy		(6.0)	(0.0 DNC)	20.0	13.0	19.5	58.5	52.5	11th
Charles Dwyer		13.0	19.0	(0.0 DNC)	19.0	(0.0 DNC)	51.0	51.0	12th
Oisin McClelland	Y	16.0	(0.0 DNC)	21.0	12.0	(0.0 DNC)	49.0	49.0	13th
Henry McLaughlin		(2.0)	(0.0 DNC)	14.0	20.0	13.5	49.5	47.5	14th
Cian Cahill	Y	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	21.0	25.5	46.5	46.5	15th
Conor Byrne		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	22.0	24.0	0.0 DNC	46.0	46.0	16th
Colin Galavan	М	(5.0)	(0.0 DNC)	16.0	9.0	18.0	48.0	43.0	17th
Rory Lynch		7.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	33.0			18th
Conor Simms		15.0	(0.0 DNC)	23.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC			19th
David Fletcher	М	18.0	17.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	35.0		20th
Hammy Baker		19.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	14.0	0.0 DNC			21st
John Flynn		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	16.0	16.5			22nd
Nick Walsh	М	17.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	15.0			22nu 23rd
Michael Kimber	M		(0.0 DNC) 10.0	· · · ·	11.0	10.5			
		(0.0 DNC)		(0.0 DNC)					24th
Gareth Flannigan	М	12.0	18.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC			25th
James Espey		(0.0 DNC)	25.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			26th
Finn Lynch	Y	(0.0 DNC)	24.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			27th
Edward Rice	М	9.0	6.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	7.5			28th
Ronan Cull		(0.0 DNC)	21.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			29th
Ross O'Leary		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	17.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			30th
Troy Hopkins	M	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	13.0	4.0	0.0 DNC			31st
Rory McStay	Y	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	8.0	9.0	17.0		32nd
Keith Storey	М	(0.0 DNC)	15.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	15.0		33rd
Garth Maxwell	М	(0.0 DNC)	14.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			34th
Chris Russell		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	12.0			35th
Timmy Washington	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	12.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	12.0	12.0	
Shane Diviney		(0.0 DNC)	12.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			37th
Tommy Fallon	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	11.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC		11.0	
Brendan Dwyer		(0.0 DNC)	11.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC			39th
Ronan Kenneally		11.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	11.0	11.0	40th
Mark Kennedy	М	3.0	7.0	(0.0 DNC)	1.0	(0.0 DNC)	11.0	11.0	41st
Colin Lyden	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	5.0	6.0	11.0	11.0	42nd
Ian McSweeney		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	10.0	0.0 DNC	10.0	10.0	43rd
Paul Ebrill	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	10.0	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	10.0	10.0	44th
Robert Cahill	М	8.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	1.5	9.5	9.5	45th
Trevor Patterson	М	(0.0 DNC)	9.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	9.0	9.0	46th
Charles West-Hurst	М	(0.0 DNC)	8.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	8.0	8.0	47th
Brian Goggin		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	7.0	0.0 DNC	7.0	7.0	48th
Frank Devlin	Y	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	6.0	0.0 DNC	6.0	6.0	49th
Robin Moran	М	(0.0 DNC)	5.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	5.0	5.0	50th
Robert Howe	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	4.5	4.5	4.5	51st
Alex Ward	М	(0.0 DNC)	4.0	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	4.0	4.0	52nd
Charlie Taylor	М	4.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	4.0	4.0	53rd
William Duane		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	3.0	3.0	3.0	54th
Fergal O'Hanlon		(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	3.0	0.0 DNC	3.0	3.0	55th
John O'Hare		(0.0 DNC)	2.5	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	2.5	2.5	56th

Paddy Brow	М	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	2.0	0.0 DNC	2.0	2.0	57th
Sean Clery		1.0	(0.0 DNC)	(0.0 DNC)	0.0 DNC	0.0 DNC	1.0	1.0	58th
						Reformatted by *- Compsail -*			
			27 th August 2013				13		
			DNC = [Did Not Coun	t points				
			M = M	aster:Y=`	Youth				